



Corporate Services
The Castle
Winchester
Hampshire
SO23 8UJ

Mr A Parsons

Request-493915-
74fa8e6c@whatdotheyknow.com

Telephone 01962 846612

Enquiries to

Georgia Howard

My reference

FOI 14197

Direct Line

01962 846612

Your reference

Date

Draft

E-mail

FOI@hants.gov.uk

Dear Mr Parsons,

Information Request

I am writing in response to your Freedom of Information request, dated 26 June 2018, in which you sought the following information:-

'I would like to make an FOI request for the following pieces of information:

1. How many people are employed to deal with FOI?

13 individuals work as Freedom of Information co-ordinators across Hampshire County Council. This is a role they complete alongside a number of other responsibilities.

2. What is the budget for administering FOI?

Hampshire County Council does not have a designated budget for Freedom of Information.

3. Do you use case management software for FOI? If so, which one?

Freedom of Information requests are managed in an Access Database.

4. Do you publish a disclosure log?

Hampshire County Council does not publish a disclosure log.

Barbara Beardwell MA Solicitor

Head of Law & Governance & Monitoring Officer

John Coughlan CBE

Chief Executive

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be 'GCH' with a stylized flourish.

Georgia Howard

Information Compliance Officer

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within 40 working days of receiving our response, and should be addressed to Head of Information Compliance, Corporate Services, The Castle, Winchester, SO23 8UJ or emailed to foi@hants.gov.uk.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner at the following address. Information Commissioners Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.